

**ANNUAL PAVEMENT REPAIR CONTRACT FOR COLLECTOR ROADS**

Bid# 80-18

Bid Opening: Wednesday, September 26 @ 2:30 PM

SECTION 1 - REMOVAL				Estrada Concrete Co. LLC		EJ Smith Construction		AVERAGES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
101	Full depth sawing concrete pavement of various thickness according to the plans	18371	LF	\$3.00	\$55,113.00	\$1.30	\$23,882.30	\$2.15	\$39,497.65
102	Remove up to 3-inch of asphalt overlay with milling equipment according to the plans	200	SY	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$33.50	\$6,700.00
103	Remove up to 3-inch of asphalt overlay using other construction methods	200	SY	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	\$30.50	\$6,100.00
104	Remove 4-inch reinforced concrete sidewalk	200	SF	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
105	Remove existing alley paving	100	SY	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00
106	Remove 6-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving	1000	SY	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.75	\$10,750.00	\$9.88	\$9,875.00
107	Remove 8-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving	9000	SY	\$9.00	\$81,000.00	\$11.25	\$101,250.00	\$10.13	\$91,125.00
108	Remove 9-inch thick concrete street or driveway paving	500	SY	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00
109	Remove 6-inch curb with 24-inch wide gutter, in which the area is 0-100 linear feet	300	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$11.50	\$3,450.00
110	Remove 6-inch curb with 24-inch wide gutter, in which the area is over 100 linear feet	300	LF	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
111	Remove an existing standard or recessed 6 foot wide inlet	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,714.00	\$7,428.00	\$2,357.00	\$4,714.00
112	Remove an existing standard or recessed 8 foot wide inlet	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,956.00	\$11,912.00	\$2,578.00	\$5,156.00
113	Remove an existing standard or recessed 10 foot wide inlet	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,543.00	\$9,086.00	\$2,971.50	\$5,943.00
114	Remove an alley double grate inlet	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,839.00	\$2,839.00	\$2,419.50	\$2,419.50
115	Remove an alley triple grate inlet	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,077.00	\$3,077.00	\$2,788.50	\$2,788.50
116	Remove a double 14 foot wide inlet	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,638.00	\$14,638.00	\$8,319.00	\$8,319.00
117	Remove an existing damaged top for a standard or recessed 6 foot wide inlet to the bottom of the throat paving, and replacing it with a new inlet top of Class "A" concrete	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,349.00	\$9,349.00	\$5,924.50	\$5,924.50
118	Remove an existing damaged top for a standard or recessed 8 foot wide inlet to the bottom of the throat paving, and replacing it with a new inlet top of Class "A" concrete	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,351.00	\$9,351.00	\$6,175.50	\$6,175.50
119	Remove an existing damaged top for a standard or recessed 10 foot wide inlet to the bottom of the throat paving, and replacing it with a new inlet top of Class "A" concrete	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,550.00	\$19,100.00	\$6,625.00	\$13,050.00
120	Remove existing median or rip-rap pavement	100	SY	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
121	Remove 6-inch reinforced concrete sidewalk	100	SF	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
122	Concrete Wedge Mill, 7-foot wide, 1 1/2 inch deep taper wedge	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00
123	Remove 10-inch or more thick concrete pavement	20	SY	\$31.50	\$630.00	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$27.25	\$545.00
124	Remove structural reinforcement concrete	10	CY	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$256.00	\$2,560.00	\$150.50	\$1,505.00
125	Remove an existing damaged top for an alley grate inlet to the bottom of the throat paving including the grate, and replacing it with a grate and new inlet top of Class "A" concrete	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,880.00	\$3,880.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00
126	Remove an existing damaged top for an alley triple grate inlet to the bottom of the throat paving including the grate, and replacing it with a grate and new inlet top of Class "A" concrete	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,932.00	\$3,932.00	\$3,966.00	\$3,966.00
TOTAL SECTION 1 AMOUNT					\$208,793.00		\$270,574.30		\$240,183.65
CONTRACTORS TOTAL SECTION 1 AMOUNT					SAME		SAME		

SECTION 2 - BASE/SLOPE PREPARATION				Estrada Concrete Co. LLC		EJ Smith Construction		AVERAGES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
201	Crushed rock subgrade placement including all incidentals necessary to complete in place	250	TON	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
202	Recycle crushed concrete subgrade placement including all incidentals necessary to complete in place	250	TON	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$32.50	\$8,125.00
203	Bermuda sod for erosion control, including fertilizer and sprinkling complete and in place	1000	SY	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
204	St. Augustine sod for erosion control, including fertilizer and sprinkling complete and in place	500	SY	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
205	Four inch (4") top soil delivered, placed and compacted to 95% Standard Proctor Density	1300	SY	\$2.00	\$2,600.00	\$7.00	\$9,100.00	\$4.50	\$5,850.00
TOTAL SECTION 2 AMOUNT					\$20,750.00		\$61,000.00		\$35,875.00
CONTRACTORS TOTAL SECTION 2 AMOUNT					SAME		SAME		

SECTION 3 - PAVING				Estrada Concrete Co. LLC		EJ Smith Construction		AVERAGES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
301	Construct expansion joint using a dowel basket, which includes the dowel bars and redwood, and all other incidentals necessary	500	LF	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$14.50	\$7,250.00
302	Construct 4-inch thick, reinforced concrete sidewalk with Class "A" concrete as per city specifications, including all incidentals necessary	2000	SF	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$14,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00
303	Construct Class "C" reinforced concrete alley as per city specifications with 10-inch thick edges and a 5-inch thick center	500	SY	\$49.50	\$24,750.00	\$71.00	\$35,500.00	\$60.25	\$30,125.00
304	Construct 6-inch Class "C" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans	1000	SY	\$63.00	\$63,000.00	\$57.00	\$57,000.00	\$60.00	\$60,000.00
305	Construct 6-inch Class "K" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans	100	SY	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$83.00	\$8,300.00	\$77.50	\$7,750.00
306	Construct 8-inch Class "C" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans	9000	SY	\$67.50	\$607,500.00	\$57.00	\$513,000.00	\$62.25	\$560,250.00
307	Construct 8-inch Class "K" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans	200	SY	\$78.50	\$15,300.00	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$82.75	\$16,550.00
308	Construct 9-inch Class "C" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans	500	SY	\$72.00	\$36,000.00	\$69.00	\$34,500.00	\$70.50	\$35,250.00
309	Construct 9-inch Class "K" reinforced concrete street or driveway as per city specifications in accordance to the plans	100	SY	\$85.50	\$8,550.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00	\$94.25	\$9,425.00
310	Construct one (1) Class "C" reinforced concrete monolithic median nose as per city specifications, in which the nominal street thickness is 8" at designated locations	5	EA	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,223.00	\$16,115.00	\$2,011.50	\$10,057.50
311	Construct 6-inch thick Class "A" reinforced concrete median and rip-rap pavement as per city specifications, in which the nominal street thickness is 8" at designated locations	100	SY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$101.00	\$10,100.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00
312	Construct 6-inch concrete curb with 24-inch wide gutter with Class "C" reinforced concrete as per city specifications in which the placement is from 0-100 linear feet according to the plans, specifications and details	300	LF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$28.50	\$8,550.00
313	Construct 6-inch concrete curb with 24-inch wide gutter with Class "C" reinforced concrete as per city specifications in which the placement is over 100 linear feet according to the plans, specifications and details	300	LF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$28.50	\$7,950.00
314	Construct mountable concrete curb with 24" wide gutter with Class "C" reinforced concrete as per city specifications in which the placement is from 0-100 linear feet according to the plans, specifications and details	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00
315	Construct mountable concrete curb with 24" wide gutter with Class "C" reinforced concrete as per city specifications in which the placement is over 100 linear feet according to the plans, specifications and details	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$28.50	\$2,850.00
316	Construct 6-inch integral curb on street, alley, sidewalk, or channel paving section	2000	LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$13.50	\$27,000.00
317	Routing, cleaning, and sealing of existing cracks and joints in accordance with the specifications and details	3333	LF	\$2.00	\$6,666.00	\$1.00	\$3,333.00	\$1.50	\$4,999.50
318	Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "A" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,173.00	\$2,173.00	\$1,588.50	\$1,588.50
319	Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "B" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,173.00	\$2,173.00	\$1,588.50	\$1,588.50
320	Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "C" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,284.00	\$2,284.00	\$1,642.00	\$1,642.00
321	Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "D" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,284.00	\$2,284.00	\$1,642.00	\$1,642.00
322	Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "E" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,384.00	\$5,576.00	\$1,197.00	\$4,788.00
323	Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "F" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,167.00	\$4,668.00	\$1,083.50	\$4,334.00
324	Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "G" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,167.00	\$4,668.00	\$1,083.50	\$4,334.00
325	Install a Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "H" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,167.00	\$4,668.00	\$1,083.50	\$4,334.00
326	Install a 10-foot wide Class "C" reinforced concrete barrier-free ramp type "E" in which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,359.00	\$2,718.00	\$1,179.50	\$2,359.00

*Steve Spanos*  
 Steve Spanos, P.E., Director of Engineering

SECTION 1 - REMOVAL		EJ Smith Construction		Estrada Concrete Co. LLC		AVERAGES	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
327	Construct up to 3-inch Type "D" asphalt overlay at designated locations, complete and in place	50	TON	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$310.00	\$15,500.00
328	Construct 2 to 3-inch Type "C" asphalt overlay at designated locations, complete and in place	50	TON	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
329	Construct 4-inch thick, exposed aggregate reinforced concrete sidewalk with Class "A" concrete including	100	SF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
330	Construct 6-inch Class "C" exposed aggregate reinforced concrete driveway including all incidentals	25	SV	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$103.00	\$2,575.00
331	Repair a reinforced street using Fleckrete or an approved equivalent, and all incidentals necessary to	20	SV	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$855.00	\$17,100.00
332	Construct a colored stenciled 6-inch thick Class "A" reinforced concrete median pavement, at designated	20	SV	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$406.00	\$8,120.00
333	Install concrete stain to the surface of fresh concrete, at designated locations	20	SV	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$285.00	\$5,900.00
334	Construct colored stamped 6-inch thick Class "A" reinforced concrete median pavement, at designated	10	SV	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$370.00	\$3,700.00
335	Construct 6-inch thick, reinforced concrete sidewalk with Class "C" concrete, including all incidentals	200	SF	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00
336	Construct 13-inch Class "C" double marled reinforced concrete bridge approach slab as per "TxDOT"	25	SV	\$99.00	\$2,475.00	\$508.00	\$12,650.00
337	Install an Arrow joint as per "TxDOT" specifications, which includes all incidentals necessary according to	10	LF	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
338	Construct structural reinforced concrete, which includes all incidentals necessary according to the	10	CY	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$608.00	\$6,080.00
339	Install a casted iron curb drain, which includes all incidentals necessary according to the Standard Details	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$5,587.00	\$11,174.00
340	Bridge Joint Cleaning	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00
341	Profile grinding of pavement	50	SV	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$124.00	\$6,200.00
CONTRACTORS TOTAL SECTION 3 AMOUNT							
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
				\$891,091.00	\$891,091.00	\$947,459.00	\$947,459.00
				SAME		SAME	
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$37.00	\$370.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$11,174.00	\$11,174.00
				\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,700.00	